Outgoing Sponsorship

Program/Area/
Division/Agency*

Organisation that
QPS is sponsoring*

Name of the
initiative (external
to QPS) being
sponsored*

Start date of
initiative*

End date of initiative*

Total value of
government
sponsorship (excl.
GST)*

Lead department

Total CASH value of
sponsorship
committed by
department this
financial year (excl.

Total value of
IN-KIND
sponsorship
provided this
financial year (excl.

Details of any
IN-KIND sponsorship
provided

Term of

agreement*

Has the department
previously sponsored
this initiative (if so,
provide details)*

QUARTER #
and Financial
year*

(e.g. Q1 2017-
18)

Further information

For example, 'Australia
& New Zealand
Society of Evidence
Based Policing
(ANZSEBP)'

For example,
'ANZSEBP Awards
2018-19'

If their initiative does
not have a start date,
select the date that
sponsorship
agreement was
executed

If their initiative does
not have an end date,
select the Completion
Date of the sponsorship
agreement

If the initiative goes
over several years,
enter the total amount
(excl. GST) (both cash
and in-kind) your
department has
contributed under this
agreement.

If this is a cross-agency
sponsorship, the lead
agency should
complete this for the
entire sponsorship.
The supporting
department should

lealic fiolll

If thisis a
cross-agency
sponsorship, enter
the lead agency /
department here

Enter the total CASH
amount (excl. GST) the
department has
contributed to the
initiative this financial

year

Enter the total
IN-KIND value of
goods and

services (excl. GST)
provided this financial
year

Provide details of
IN-KIND sponsorship.
For example,
'Promotional
materials, transport
offered’

Length of time of
agreement.

For example, 'Yes,
since 2005'

Please enter 'No' if this
is not applicable

(e.g.
Q1 2017-18)

Please only provide
information that is
essential to your
report. For example:
final payment of
$25,000 pending

CASCG - Argos

Cellebrite

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

Yes, since 2016

Q4 2017-18

CASCG - Argos

Safer Society

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

Yes, since 2013
(previously
Netclean)

Q4 2017-18

CASCG - Argos

Magnet Forensics

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

Yes, since 2016

Q4 2017-18

CASCG - Argos

BlackBag
Technologies

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

Yes, since 2017

Q4 2017-18

CASCG - Argos

Office of the
eSafety
Commissioner

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

Yes, since 2016

Q4 2017-18

CASCG - Argos

Passmark Software

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

No

Q4 2017-18

CASCG - Argos

Investigations
Management
Australia

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

Yes, previously
2014, 2015, 2016

Q4 2017-18

CASCG - Argos

BlueBear Les

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

Yes, since 2014

Q4 2017-18




Outgoing Sponsorship

CASCG - Argos

Google

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

Yes, since 2016

Q4 2017-18

CASCG - Argos

Telstra

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

Yes, previously
2013, 2014

Q4 2017-18

CASCG - Argos

International Justice
Mission

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

29/08/2018

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

N/A

N/A

3 days

Yes, since 2017

Q4 2017-18

CASCG - Argos

Bond University

2018 Youth,
Technology &
Virtual
Communities
Conference

27/08/2018

31/08/2018

$29,250.00

N/A

$29,250.00

Venue hire and
access to existing
AV

5 days

Yes, since 2013
(previously
Netclean)

Q4 2017-18




