Outgoing Sponsorship

Program/Area/ Division/Agency*	Organisation that QPS is sponsoring* For example, 'Australia & New Zealand Society of Evidence Based Policing (ANZSEBP)'	initiative (external to QPS) being sponsored*		End date of initiative* If their initiative does not have an end date, select the Completion Date of the sponsorship agreement	government sponsorship (excl. GST)* If the initiative goes over several years, enter the total amount (excl. GST) (both cash and in-kind) your department has	If this is a cross-agency sponsorship, enter the lead agency / department here	sponsorship committed by department this financial year (excl. Enter the total CASH amount (excl. GST) the department has contributed to the	Total value of IN-KIND sponsorship provided this financial year (excl. Enter the total IN-KIND value of goods and services (excl. GST) provided this financial year	Details of any IN-KIND sponsorship provided Provide details of IN-KIND sponsorship. For example, 'Promotional materials, transport offered'	Length of time of	previously sponsored this initiative (if so, provide details)*	year* (e.g. Q1 2017- 18) (e.g. Q1 2017-18)	Please only provide information that is essential to your report. For example: final payment of \$25,000 pending
					contributed under this agreement. If this is a cross-agency sponsorship, the lead agency should complete this for the entire sponsorship. The supporting department should								
		2018 Youth, Technology & Virtual Communities			\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00					Q4 2017-18	
CASCG - Argos		Conference 2018 Youth, Technology & Virtual Communities	27/08/2018	29/08/2018	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	N/A	N/A	3 days	Yes, since 2016 Yes, since 2013 (previously	Q4 2017-18	
CASCG - Argos		Conference 2018 Youth, Technology & Virtual Communities	27/08/2018	29/08/2018	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	N/A	N/A	3 days	Netclean)	Q4 2017-18	
CASCG - Argos	BlackBag	Conference 2018 Youth, Technology & Virtual Communities	27/08/2018	29/08/2018	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00			3 days	Yes, since 2016	Q4 2017-18	
CASCG - Argos	Office of the eSafety	Conference 2018 Youth, Technology & Virtual Communities	27/08/2018	29/08/2018	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00			3 days	Yes, since 2017	Q4 2017-18	
CASCG - Argos CASCG - Argos		Conference 2018 Youth, Technology & Virtual Communities Conference	27/08/2018	29/08/2018 29/08/2018	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	N/A		3 days	Yes, since 2016 No	Q4 2017-18	
CASCG - Argos	Investigations Management Australia	2018 Youth, Technology & Virtual Communities Conference	27/08/2018	29/08/2018	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00			3 days	Yes, previously 2014, 2015, 2016	Q4 2017-18	
CASCG - Argos		2018 Youth, Technology & Virtual Communities Conference	27/08/2018	29/08/2018	\$3,500.00		\$3,500.00		N/A	3 days	Yes, since 2014	Q4 2017-18	

Outgoing Sponsorship

		2018 Youth,									Q4 2017-18
		Technology &									
		Virtual			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00)				
		Communities									
CASCG - Argos	Google	Conference	27/08/2018	29/08/2018			N/A	N/A	3 days	Yes, since 2016	
		2018 Youth,									Q4 2017-18
		Technology &									
		Virtual			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00)				
		Communities								Yes, previously	
CASCG - Argos	Telstra	Conference	27/08/2018	29/08/2018			N/A	N/A	3 days	2013, 2014	
		2018 Youth,									Q4 2017-18
		Technology &									
		Virtual			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00)				
	International Justic	Communities									
CASCG - Argos	Mission	Conference	27/08/2018	29/08/2018			N/A	N/A	3 days	Yes, since 2017	
		2018 Youth,									Q4 2017-18
		Technology &									
		Virtual			\$29,250.00	N/A	A	Venue hire and		Yes, since 2013	
		Communities						access to existing		(previously	
CASCG - Argos	Bond University	Conference	27/08/2018	31/08/2018			\$29,250.00	AV	5 days	Netclean)	